



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 433

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 7/11/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *Has your Trust board discussed Brexit preparedness in public session, if so on what dates?*

Discussion within public Boards held are noted in January and July 2017 and related specifically to nurse recruitment.

2. *Has your Trust board discussed Brexit preparedness in private session, if so on what dates?*

Discussion within private Boards held are noted in June 2017 and related specifically to nurse recruitment.

3. *Please provide all documents prepared by your Trust detailing plans and contingencies for Brexit including specific plans for a No Deal Brexit*

Plans in the event of a 'no deal' Brexit are being coordinated county wide by the Local Health Resilience Partnership (LHRP) for Northamptonshire.